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48Gbps 8K HDMI Solution up to 300m/1000ft
featuring SCP-EasyFiber®

ProAV | Home Theater | Digital Signage
Easy to Install and Easy to Upgrade

Structured Cable Products Inc (“SCP”) introduces our new 48Gbps HDMI MPO Dongle Extender Kit featuring the ultra-bendable
SCP-EasyFiber™. This is a game changer for the ProAV market. Our professional solution is reliable, easy to install/manage modular
design, and more cost effective than other longer distance HDMI solutions. Supports HDMI v2.1 full features including eARC.
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p/N: 998-DO-EXT p/N: EFP-998 p/N: EFP-998MF pN: F-KJ-MPO-WT
48Gbps HDMI/MPO Female/Female MPO SCP-EasyFiber™ Male/Female MPO SCP-EasyFiber™ MPO Keystone Jack
Dongle Adapter Extender Kit Ultra-Bendable Channel Cable Jumper Cable for SCP-EasyFiber™
Lengths up to 100m/300ft Lengths up to 5m/15ft MPO Patch Cables
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48Gbps 8K HDMI Solution up to 300m/1000ft featuring SCP-EasyFiber®

48Gbps 8K/4K HDMI/MPO Dongle Extender Kit — Tx/Rx

Dongle Extenders Support HOMI 48Gbps 8K@60 4:2:0 FRL with éARC, HFR, VRR, ALLM, QFT, QMS and 4K@60
4:4:4 plus HDR+ TMDS. Now easier than ever, the latest HOMI features can be supported for both 4K and 8K.

KEY FEATURES

" INCLUDED IN BOX
* T-Grip HOMIPlug « (2) HDMI/MPO Dongles
® Plug and Play Installation ® (2) MPO protector
 Thinner, Lighter and More Flexible o (2) 5V Power Cord

© High EMI protection

) .  Pulling Capsule
o External Power for High Compatibility

* Instruction Manual

pn: EFP-998 Series

SCP-EasyFiber™ Ultra-Bendable Optical
Fiber Pre-Terminated MPO (f/f) Channel Cable

Modular design allows for daisy-chain connections for longer distance channels up to
300m/1000ft. SCP-EasyFiber® with Corning® ClearCurve® is a premium Ultra-Bendable
and Laser-Optimized® multimode fiber designed to withstand tight bends and challenging
cable routes with substantially less signal loss than conventional multimode fiber cables.
Installs “Like Copper” and saves valuable time on your installation.

FEMALE / FEMALE

UL OFNP P LSZH

Plenum*

EFP-998-P-15  [15ft]

B2Ca Euro Class

EFP-998-LSZH-5M [5m/16.4ft]
EFP-998-P-25  [25ft] EFP-998-LSZH-10M [10m/32.8ff]
EFP-998-P-50  [50ft] EFP-998-LSZH-20M [20m/65.6ff]
EFP-998-P-100 [100ft] EFP-998-LSZH-50M [50m/164ft]
EFP-998-P-200 [200ft] EFP-998-LSZH-100M[100m/328ff]
EFP-998-P-300 [300ft]

* Longer lengths may be available to order.

pn: EFP-MPO-COU
MPO Coupler

MPO Coupler (/1) for SCP-EasyFiber™ MPO Patch Cables.

Use to Daisy-Chain up to 300m/1000ft. The Inline MPO Coupler
extends the length of the channel. Requires using both the EFP-998
(female/female) and EFP-998MF (male/female) patch coras.
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pn: EFP-998MF Series

Male/Female MPO SCP-EasyFiber™
Jumper Cable

Must be used when connecting with longer length EFP-998-XX female/female channel
cable with MPO Coupler and MPO Keystone Jacks. The male connector end of the
EFP-998MF connects to one end of the MPO Coupler or MPO Keystone Jack. Female
end of the EFP-998 and EFP-998MF must connect to the 998-DO-EXT pigtail dongle at
the Source and Display devices.

MALE / FEMALE

UL OFNP LSZH

Plenum* B2Ca Euro Class

EFP-998MF-LSZH-5M [5m/16.4ft]

EFP-998MF-P-6FT [6ft]
EFP-998MF-P-15  [15f]

* Longer lengths may be available to order.

p: F-KJ-MPO-WT

MPO Keystone Jack

MPO Keystone Jack for
SCP-EasyFiber™ MPO Patch Cables

Direct Point to Point Connection

998-DO-EXT

Total Channel Length up to 300m/1000ft

998-DO-EXT

DISPLAY

USB Power

Rack Connection

EFP-998 SCP-EasyFiber™ MPO f/f Channel Cable

USB Power

Total Channel + Jumper Length up to 300m/1000ft

998-DO-EXT

DISPLAY

USB Power

Keystone Gonnection
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Unloaded Patch Panel with
F-KJ-MPO-WT MPO Keystone Jack

EFP-998 SCP-EasyFiber™ MPO f/f Channel Cable

998-DO-EXT

EFP-998MF
SCP-EasyFiber™ MPO m/f
Jumper Cable USB Power

Total Channel + Jumper Length up to 300m/1000ft

998-DO-EXT

998-DO-EXT
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DISPLAY
EARELLL Wallplate with EFP-998 Wallplate with EARLEL ®
SCP-EasyFiber™ MPO m/f MPO Keystone SCP-EasyFiber™ MPO f/f Channel Cable MPO Keystone SCP-EasyFiber™ MPO m/f
USB Power Jumper Cable (F-KJ-MPO-WT) (F-KJ-MPO-WT) Sumpegeatle USB Power

‘The terms HDMI and HDMI High-Definition Multimedia Interface, and the HDMI Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of HDMI Licensing LLC in the United States and other countries. SCP*, the SCP logo, SCP-EasyFiber ™, are trademarks
of Structured Cable Products, Inc. in the United States and/or other countries. Structured Cable Products Inc. disclaims proprietary interest in the marks and names of others. Corning® ClearCurve*, Corning® SMF-28° Ultra, Corning* Unicam® and any
other trademarks and trade names may be used in this document to refer to either the entities claiming the marks and names or their products.
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